CH \$340.00 76422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424473

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA		03/17/2017	BANK: CANADA:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZSHIELD, INC.
Street Address:	415 WILLIAMS COURT, SUITE 116
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21220
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76422686	EZ EZSHIELD CHECK FRAUD PROTECTION PROGR
Serial Number:	77547131	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION
Serial Number:	77547136	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION
Serial Number:	77547144	EZSHIELD VAULT
Serial Number:	77564317	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564319	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564321	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564324	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77754055	THE EZSHIELD PROMISE
Serial Number:	77754078	EZSHIELD EMERGENCY CARD SERVICES
Serial Number:	77754096	EZSHIELD PLUS
Serial Number:	77823463	EZSHIELD
Serial Number:	85013428	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

TRADEMARK_

REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0122

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. BARTOW
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination of IP Security Interest (Executed Copy)#page1.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest (Executed Copy)#page2.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest (Executed Copy)#page3.tif source=Termination of IP Security Interest (Executed Copy)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0123

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of March 17 ______, 2017, is made by National Bank of Canada, as lender (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, EZShield, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in those certain patents (the "<u>Patents</u>") and trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>" and, together with the Patents, the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>") identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2017 at Reel 5993 Frame 0398 in the trademark assignment database and at Reel 041333 Frame 0045 in the patent assignment database; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in such Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in:

- 1. the Intellectual Property;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent and each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Trademark

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

USOAU_143089149,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0124 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as Lender

Name: Title:

Reese Travers Portfolio Manager

LEGAL_1:43289149.2

Schedule A

Trademarks:

Trademarks	Serial Number
EZ EZSHIELD CHECK FRAUD PROTECTION PROGRAM	76422686
EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION	77547131
EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION	77547136
EZSHIELD VAULT	77547144
EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION	77564317
EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION	77564319
EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION	77564321
EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION	77564324
THE EZSHIELD PROMISE	77754055
EZSHIELD EMERGENCY CARD SERVICES	77754078
EZSHIELD PLUS	77754096
EZSHIELD	77823463
EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION	85013428

Patents:

Patent	Patent Number
System and method for providing recovery for victims of check fraud	8,346,637
System and method for providing recovery for victims of check fraud	8,788,377
Computer implemented method, computer system and nontransitory computer readable storage medium having HTTP module.	8,793,804
Online safety deposit box	8,886,687
Online Safety Deposit Box	CA 2731178

Patent Application	Application Number
Online Safety Deposit Box	20120131064
System and Method for Providing Recovery for Victims of Check Fraud	20130110725
Core Gateway System And Method	20130179244
Provisional Subscriber System And Method	20130179360
Computer Implemented Method, Computer System And Nontransitory Computer Readable Storage Medium For Matching URL With Web Site	20130179552
Identity Management System And Method Including Architecture For The Same	20130179955
Computer Implemented Method, Computer System And Nontransitory Computer Readable Storage Medium Having HTTP Module	20130179981
Data Processing Engine System And Method	20130179982
Secure Profile System And Method	20130179988
System and Method for Providing Recovery for Victims of Check Fraud	20130211984
Identity Alert Management System And Method	20130238518
System And Method For Providing Recovery For Victims Of Checking Account Fraud	20140122330
System And Method For Providing Recovery For Victims Of Check Fraud	20140289123
Online Safety Deposit Box	20150032782

LEOAL_3:43289149.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0126

	Application
Canadian Patent Application	Number
System And Method For Providing Recovery For Victims Of Check Fraud	CA 2437875
Identity Management System and Method including Architecture for the Same	CA 2801659
System And Method For Providing Recovery For Victims Of Checking Account Fraud	CA 2813198

:1.80AU_1:43289149.2

RECORDED: 04/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0127